504921302 05/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4968048

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
MARILYN KEHRY					04/03/2015	
DAVID J. KING					04/03/2015	
JEAN DA SILVA CORREIA					04/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ANAP	ANAPTYSBIO, INC.				
Street Address:	10421	10421 PACIFIC CENTER COURT				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 200				
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 155		1556	63924			
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)			616-5700			
Correspondence will		o the	e-mail address first; if that is uns			
•	if provide		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US	S Mail.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		616-5600 nments@leydig.com				
-		DIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.				
•		PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900				
		NORTH STETSON AVENUE				
Address Line 4:		CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		:	725316			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:		JOHN L. GASE			
SIGNATURE:			/John L. Gase/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/18/2018				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=719162 Assignr						
ource=719162 Assignr	nent-Exec	uted#	page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

(1) Marilyn Kehry of 10440 Rock Creek Drive; San Diego, CA 92131,

(2) David J. King of 310 Cole Ranch Road; Encinitas, CA 92024,

(3) Jean da Silva Correia of 4163 Cleveland Avenue; San Diego, CA 92103,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

ANTIBODIES DIRECTED AGAINST T CELL IMMUNOGLOBULIN AND MUCIN PROTEIN 3 (TIM-3)

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on April 1, 2015, under U.S. Application No. 62/141,353, and

WHEREAS, AnaptysBio, Inc., of 10421 Pacific Center Court, Suite 200; San Diego, CA 92121, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions).

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0396 Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

COUNTY OF

On this 3 day of 40^{11} , 30^{12} , before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Marilyn Kehry, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for

be and and manages there is set forth. **CINDY LOU STEWART** Commission # 2070261 Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2018

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0397 In re Appln. of Kehry et al. Attorney Docket No. 719162

Attorney Docket No. 719162	
	$\sim \sim 1$
	NALLY X
Date 4 - 3 - 15*	
3 8 2	David J. King
Call	
STATE OF WILDYNM	
(the Diard)	
COUNTY OF Stin Digo	
On this <u>3</u> day of <u>App</u>	1 , 2015, before me, a Notary
Public in and for soid county approximit Do	vid J. King, who is personally known to me to be the
	ed to the foregoing assignment document, and
	ered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.	And Allow 1
<u>yananananananananananananananananananan</u>	I MANA CADIX HOUMINT
CINDY LOU STEWART Commission # 2070261	Notary Public
S (Press (1997) A TNotary Public - California	Notaty Funit
2 San Diego County	x c
My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2018	My Commission Expires: June 2, 2018
n sense sense na	
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	001 -
Date 4.3.2015	BShe Gra
Date 4.3.2015	BSha Correia
	BSha Correia
	BSha Correia
Date <u>4.3.2015</u> STATE OF <u>(alyornia</u>)	BSha Correia
STATE OF California	BSha Correia
	<u>BSha</u> Correia Jean da Silva Correia
STATE OF (alyornia) COUNTY OF San Di-cyo	
STATE OF (alyornia) COUNTY OF San Di-ego	
STATE OF (<i>Allfornia</i>) COUNTY OF <i>San Di-cyo</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jear	n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to
STATE OF <i>(alifornia</i>) COUNTY OF <i>Stan Di-go</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jean be the same person whose name is subs	n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
STATE OF <i>(Ulifornia</i>) COUNTY OF <u>Strain</u> <i>(Di-Ggo)</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jean be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive	n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to
STATE OF <i>(alifornia</i>) COUNTY OF <i>Stan Di-go</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jean be the same person whose name is subs	n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
STATE OF <i>(Ulifornia</i>) COUNTY OF <u>Strain</u> <i>(Di-Ggo)</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jean be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive	n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
STATE OF <i>(Ulfornia</i> COUNTY OF <u>Structure</u> On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jear be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive the uses and purposes therein set forth.	<u>2015</u> , before me, a Notary n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
STATE OF <i>(ULIOTITIA</i>) COUNTY OF <i>SAM Di-GO</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <i>April</i> Public in and for said county, appeared Jear be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive the uses and purposes therein set forth.	n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
STATE OF <i>(Ulfornia</i> COUNTY OF <i>Structure</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <i>April</i> Public in and for said county, appeared Jean be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive the uses and purposes therein set forth.	2015, before me, a Notary n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act for City Manual Manual Notary Public
STATE OF <i>(ulifornia</i> COUNTY OF <u>Struf</u>) On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jear be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive the uses and purposes therein set forth.	<u>2015</u> , before me, a Notary n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
STATE OF <i>(Ulfornia</i> COUNTY OF <i>Structure</i> On this <u>3</u> day of <i>April</i> Public in and for said county, appeared Jean be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive the uses and purposes therein set forth.	2015, before me, a Notary n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act for City Manual Manual Notary Public
STATE OF <i>(ulifornia</i> COUNTY OF <u>Stan Di-Go</u> On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> Public in and for said county, appeared Jear be the same person whose name is subs acknowledged that he/she signed and delive the uses and purposes therein set forth. CINDY LOU STEWART Commission # 2070261 Notery Public - California San Diego County My Comm Expires Jun 2, 2018	2015, before me, a Notary n da Silva Correia, who is personally known to me to cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act for City Manual Manual Notary Public

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 05/18/2018